SB0607/367771/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 607

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "status;" insert "providing for a delayed effective date;"; in line 10, after "27–501(e–2)(1)" insert "and (2)"; in line 13, strike "repealing and reenacting, with amendments," and substitute "adding to"; and in line 15, strike "27–501(e–2)(2)" and substitute "27–501(e–2)(7)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike the brackets; in line 12, strike "; OR" and substitute a period; in line 13, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(7)WITH RESPECT TO HOMEOWNER'S INSURANCE, AN INSURER MAY NOT"; in line 14, strike "STATUS." and substitute "STATUS."; in line 16, strike "October" and substitute "January"; and in the same line, strike "2019" and substitute "2020".